TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orograin Bakeries Sales, Inc.		12/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orograin Bakeries Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	233 Business Center Drive	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1322429	
Registration Number:	1354519	ANZIO
Registration Number:	1251286	BAKER'S GOLD
Registration Number:	2483152	BAKER'S TOUCH
Registration Number:	0902723	BEEFSTEAK
Registration Number:	3099619	BIG BUY
Registration Number:	1864843	BOBOLI
Registration Number:	1326238	BOBOLI
Registration Number:	1716224	BOUYEA FASSETTS
Registration Number:	4094572	COUNTRY THINS
Registration Number:	0629265	DIXIE RYE
Registration Number:	1275625	EBINGER'S
Registration Number:	1741537	EBINGER'S
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0284

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3799046	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	3915641	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	3936324	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	4039042	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	4136249	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	4172193	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	1152585	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	0976025	ENTENMANN'S
Registration Number:	4156799	ENTENMANN'S LITTLE BITES
Registration Number:	2480518	ENTENMANN'S LITTLE BITES
Registration Number:	4111217	ENTENMANN'S ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	3438682	ENTEN-MINI'S
Registration Number:	3433680	ENTEN-MINI'S
Serial Number:	85702875	EUREKA BAKING COMPANY
Serial Number:	85712471	EUREKA!
Registration Number:	3467822	EVERYONE'S GOT A FAVORITE
Registration Number:	1380670	FIBRE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	3807988	FILL 'EMS
Registration Number:	3754374	FREIHOFER'S
Registration Number:	1245547	FREIHOFER'S
Registration Number:	1245548	FREIHOFER'S
Registration Number:	4294892	FREIHOFER'S RUN FOR WOMEN
Serial Number:	85600004	GOODBYE GLUTEN
Serial Number:	85709164	GRAINIAC
Registration Number:	3022497	GRAMPA
Registration Number:	1317198	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	3830163	LITTLE BITES
Serial Number:	85814127	ORGANIC BREAD WORTH ITS WEIGHT IN GOLD
Registration Number:	4243276	OUR BREAD YOUR RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	2713222	POP'EMS
Registration Number:	1196372	POPEMS
Registration Number:	4134299	PRIDE OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD
Serial Number:	85576752	RAISED RIGHT HERE
Registration Number:	0989070	RANCH
Serial Number:	85709153	SAAA-WHEAT
	_ 	

REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0285

	4225949	SANDWICH SLAMM
Serial Number:	85709152	SEEDS THE DAY
Registration Number:	0959502	STROEHMANN
Registration Number:	1727945	STROEHMANN PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH BAKERS
Registration Number:	3644791	STROEHMANN PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH BAKERS
Registration Number:	4317601	SUN BAKED
Registration Number:	4321456	SUN BAKED
Serial Number:	85940853	TAYSTEE
Registration Number:	0211223	TAYSTEE
Serial Number:	85666847	WE MAKE IT EASY, YOU MAKE IT ORIGINAL.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick
Signature:	/Scott J. Slavick/
Date:	01/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE_Certificate of Merger of OBS into OBM_12 30 13#page1.tif source=DE_Certificate of Merger of OBS into OBM_12 30 13#page2.tif source=DE_Certificate of Merger of OBS into OBM_12 30 13#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0286



1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OROGRAIN BAKERIES SALES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "OROGRAIN BAKERIES MANUFACTURING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OROGRAIN BAKERIES MANUFACTURING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

131432313

DATE: 12-19-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 0999913

TRADEMARK REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0287

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5453042

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:40 PM 12/16/2013 FILED 06:44 PM 12/16/2013 SRV 131432313 - 3128894 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING OROGRAIN BAKERIES SALES, INC.

WITH AND INTO OROGRAIN BAKERIES MANUFACTURING, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

Orograin Bakeries Sales, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Terminating Corporation"), and Orograin Bakeries Manufacturing, Inc., a New York corporation ("Surviving Corporation") do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger ("Merger") of the Terminating Corporation with and into the Surviving Corporation.

- 1. The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations of the Merger are Orograin Bakeries Sales, Inc., which is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), and Orograin Bakeries Manufacturing, Inc., which is incorporated pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York ("NYBCL").
- 2. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement") between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Terminating Corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Orograin Bakeries Manufacturing, Inc.
- 4. That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue in full force and effect as its Certificate of Incorporation.
 - 5. The effective time of the merger is 11:59 p.m. EST on December 30, 2013.
- 6. That the executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 255 Business Center Drive, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation or Terminating Corporation.
- 8. The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from this Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Corporation at 255 Business Center Drive, Horsham, PA 19904.

DE Certificate of Merger Orograin Bakeries Sales, Inc. into Orograin Bakeries Manufacturing, Inc.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by the board of directors and sole stockholders of each of Orograin Bakeries Manufacturing, Inc. and Orograin Bakeries Sales, Inc.

OROGRAIN BAKERIES MANUFACTURING, INC.

Shelly W. Seligman

OROGRAIN BAKERIES SALES, INC.

Claudia V. Coscia

Secretary

DE Certificate of Merger Orograin Bakeries Sales, Inc. into Orograin Bakeries Manufacturing, Inc.

Page 2